
 

Boat 
Number 

Team Names Team Sponsor 
Big 

Bass 
Weight 

Dead 
Fish 
(1lb 

penalty 
per) 

Total 
Stringer 
Weight 
(minus 

dead fish 
penalty) 

Check-in 

1 
41 Cliff Moncrief & Scott Eastman 

Renegade Industrial 
Supply 12.77   

20.88 
1:37:00 PM 

2 253 Steve Evans & Louin Easley       
15.79 

2:31:00 PM 

3 242 Dustin Walker & David Dykes       
14.64 

2:29:00 PM 

4 175 Rick Hardin & Jake Rosenbaum Wyatt Field Service     
14.13 

2:12:00 PM 

5 66 Scott Jordan & L. Cotton Jordan Marine     
13.78 

2:35:00 PM 

6 239 Cody Platt & Lanton Chumley   5.52   
13.38 

12:15:00 PM 

7 233 Richard Wagnon & Craig Dishon       
13.33 

2:22:00 PM 

8 39 Jeremy Duke & Jerry Duke USA DEBUSK 6.16   
12.87 

12:44:00 PM 

9 236 Triston Donahoe & Barrette Baker    5.98 0 
12.75 

1:26:00 PM 

10 67 Allen Pollie & Pete Elleot Jordan Marine     
12.73 

2:03:00 PM 

11 232 Ty Moorehead & Jason Moorehead       
12.24 

2:14:00 PM 

12 178 Blake Salem & Paul Batman PCI     
12.04 

2:33:00 PM 

13 146 Josh Franklin & Jordan Schuttz Evans Enterprises     11.61 2:04:00 PM 



14 
171 Bonnie Croom & Wes Murdock 

Coastal Automation Services, 
Inc     

11.59 
2:05:00 PM 

15 170 Justin Judalet & Roland Judalet Bajoi     
11.26 

2:35:00 PM 

16 260 Cody Reber & Ethan Poole       
11.23 

2:55:00 PM 

17 
82 

Gary Gagliano & Percy 
Richardson 

Wyatt Field Service 
Company 

    11.04 2:52:00 PM 

18 
127 Bryan Lohr & Joe Johnson 

Chevron Phillips Chemical 
Co. 

    11.00 2:24:00 PM 

19 185 Ben Thibodeaux & Joey Gallier       
10.68 

2:20:00 PM 

20 4 Graham Golden & Frank Little Gecko Robotics     
10.66 

1:09:00 PM 

21 184 Dean Wood & Phil Addison       
10.55 

2:37:00 PM 

22 47 Cory Rambo & Mark Skobel Primoris Services Corp     
10.45 

12:30:00 PM 

23 217 Ben Read & James Harper       
10.25 

2:25:00 PM 

24 62 Doug Killough & Kris Creel Eaton     
10.06 

2:15:00 PM 

25 
158 Aubrey Milstead & Gill Leger 

Renegade Industrial 
Supply     

10.01 
1:31:00 PM 

26 261 Tyler Ford       
10.00 

2:01:00 PM 

27 
99 

Dwaine Staudenmier & Albert 
Bates 

Golden Pass LNG     9.97 
12:38:00 PM 

28 7 Eric Hudnall & Jason Bell Mason Construction  5.66 0 
9.90 

12:39:00 PM 

29 68 Bryan Adams & Rocky Biscamp Jordan Marine   1 
9.90 

7:55:12 AM 



30 187 Toby Moss & Tony Green       
9.87 

1:04:00 AM 

31 28 Brian Castille & John Cochran       
9.86 

1:38:00 PM 

32 
120 

Theo Bertrand & Allen 
Gautreaux 

Costal Automation 
Services 

    9.83 1:37:00 PM 

33 117 Billy Gray Sage Enviro Tech LTD     9.80 2:49:00 PM 

34 
107 Chris Ryder 

Industrial Thermal 
Services LLC 

    9.76 2:16:00 PM 

35 156 Keestan Cole & Keith Zotzky Arceneaux, Wilson & Cole 6.36   
9.65 

12:42:00 PM 

36 132 Bo Eaton & Bobby Knight Cetlla     9.61 1:32:00 PM 

37 203 Roger Johnson Jr & Kirk LeLeux       
9.56 

2:52:00 PM 

38 23 Nicky White & Doug Fear Weld Spec Inc     
9.56 

1:39:00 PM 

39 
60 Craig Bryant & Greg Keith 

Turn2 Specialty 
Companies     

9.50 
1:53:00 PM 

40 223 Andy Aderson & Mike Kotz       
9.42 

2:18:00 PM 

41 220 Gage Gregory & Jake Langley       
9.36 

2:05:00 PM 

42 
124 

Bryant Rodrigues & Ralph 
Dupuy 

Bison Specialty Services     9.29 2:29:00 PM 

43 
191 

Michael McGallion & Elijah 
McGallion 

Nitro-Lift 
    

9.11 
12:36:00 PM 

44 
43 

Taylor Ridgeway & Hunter 
Linscomb 

Artic 
    

8.92 
1:29:00 PM 

45 
214 

Deon Gipson & Aubreey 
Brisendine 

Performance Blasting & 
Coating, LP     

8.85 
2:15:00 PM 



46 
50 Chad Edgar & Mike Melancon 

The Stronghold 
Companies     

8.82 
2:27:00 PM 

47 204 Jared Mizell & Taylor Stewart       
8.80 

2:48:00 PM 

48 
86 

Brittany Aleksandrowicz & Dan 
Aleksandrowicz 

Valero     8.71 1:53:00 PM 

49 147 Eric Rayburn & Wyatt Rayburn Evans Enterprises     
8.70 

2:50:00 PM 

50 
108 David Cude & Trenton Cude 

Industrial Thermal 
Services LLC 

    8.66 2:24:00 PM 

51 72 Steve Waites & Robert Moore Golden Pass LNG     
8.55 

2:31:00 PM 

52 26 Mike Mitchell & John Mitchell TorcSill     
8.55 

2:17:00 PM 

53 
169 

Jason Williams & Logan 
Williams 

  
    

8.53 
2:15:00 PM 

54 
138 

Bryan McDonough & Taylor 
Sargent 

      8.46 2:01:00 PM 

55 118 Ron LeBlanc & Chris Baggett Mistras Group   0 8.45 12:56:00 PM 

56 
34 

Troy Cropper & Dennis 
Campbell 

Conco Services 
    

8.40 
2:00:00 PM 

57 212 Brian Soderholm & Jake Lee       
8.32 

2:16:00 PM 

58 194 Keaton King & Garrett Darder Analytic Stress   0 
8.24 

12:49:00 PM 

59 193 Corey Chesser & Kyle Chesser       
8.20 

2:16:00 PM 

60 105 Josh Richards & Dustin Coody IRIS     8.13 12:45:00 PM 

61 22 Richard Bodin & David Truex B&E Resources     
8.04 

2:07:00 PM 



62 55 David Jones & Bob Jones TechStar     
8.02 

2:27:00 PM 

63 87 Chris Brown & Steve Singleton Golden Pass LNG     7.98 1:47:00 PM 

64 44 Tyler Netterville & Terry Poole Code ITC     
7.97 

2:11:00 PM 

65 
160 Harold Blythe & Becky Blythe 

Turn2 Specialty 
Companies     

7.96 
1:57:00 PM 

66 
84 

Matthew Suire & Eric 
McClanahan 

Braun Intertec     7.95 11:42:00 AM 

67 5 Cody Simon & Dillan Ybarbo Gecko Robotics     
7.93 

1:57:00 PM 

68 74 Ty Bordelon & Kyle Bordelon Golden Pass LNG     
7.86 

2:22:00 PM 

69 16 Justin Peltier & TBD 4-Horn Industrial     
7.82 

1:46:00 PM 

70 
42 Kenny Daigle & Bubba Daigle 

Renegade Industrial 
Supply     

7.76 
11:38:00 AM 

71 101 Rusty Eaves & Ben Scott       7.69 12:11:00 PM 

72 
211 

Wendell Frazier & Bobby 
Wohner 

  
    

7.68 
2:15:00 PM 

73 
164 

Steve Ubernosky & Jason 
Kolman 

  
    

7.68 
1:33:00 PM 

74 8 Kelly Alford & Tom Leaven Mason Construction   0 
7.68 

1:11:00 PM 

75 167 Ed Burns & Keith Burns       
7.67 

2:34:00 PM 

76 
136 Bryan Speight & TBD 

National Tank & Equipment 
LLC 

  0 7.66 1:02:00 PM 

77 188 Trent Blanchard & Ryan Able       
7.61 

2:49:00 PM 



78 
134 Erik LeBouef & Tyer Henneke 

Tolunay-Wong Engineers, 
Inc. 

    7.53 2:00:00 PM 

79 206 Ricky Viator & Jesse Doucette       
7.49 

1:56:00 PM 

80 
139 Matt Crest & Wesley Reed 

Renegade Industrial 
Supply 

    7.48 2:30:00 PM 

81 
129 Forrest Erb & Davis Turner 

Chevron Phillips Chemical 
Co. 

    7.47 2:24:00 PM 

82 48 Clint West & Jill Skobel Primoris Services Corp     
7.33 

2:20:00 PM 

83 
159  Brandy Brister 

Turn2 Specialty 
Companies     

7.28 
1:22:00 PM 

84 
140 

Richard Hayes & Johnny 
Beckett 

Vapor Point     7.22 2:00:00 PM 

85 255 Michael Cheramie & Emeric Watson       
7.18 

2:42:00 PM 

86 37 Jeremy Mason & Mason Harris Mason Construction     
7.08 

1:45:00 PM 

87 
189 

Curtis Sheppard & David 
Bozarth 

  
    

6.97 
2:24:00 PM 

88 259 Jeremy Szush & Jayden Szush       
6.96 

1:20:00 PM 

89 12 John Peirce & Clint Nunnally Mammoet     
6.95 

2:24:00 PM 

90 
59 

Eddie Lankford & Zach 
Lankford 

Turn2 Specialty 
Companies     

6.94 
2:17:00 PM 

91 
38 

Matt Washburn & Arthor 
Cochran 

  
    

6.91 
2:15:00 PM 

92 
78 Chris Potter & Matt Bowden 

Wyatt Field Service 
Company 

    6.85 2:27:00 PM 



93 17 Rustin Kennedy & TBD TURN2     
6.84 

2:12:00 PM 

94 
54 

Charles Heider & Roger 
Coldwell 

Axios Industrial 
Maintenance Contractors, 

Inc     

6.82 

1:47:00 PM 

95 
128 Bert Faulk & Derrick Payne 

Chevron Phillips Chemical 
Co. 

    6.79 2:45:00 PM 

96 
192 

William Jenkins & Andrew 
Jenkins 

Nitro-Lift 
    

6.79 
12:37:00 PM 

97 152 Justin Pratt & Chase Ellefson       
6.74 

2:32:00 PM 

98 
30 Kris Wernecke & Irish Fugett 

Sentinel Integrity 
Solutions     

6.69 
2:12:00 PM 

99 131 Kenneth Edwards & Jason Little       6.64 1:30:00 PM 

100 
162 Bobby Tanton & Corey King 

Turn2 Specialty 
Companies     

6.58 
1:57:00 PM 

101 
155 

Thomas Lyles & Zachary 
Beckett 

UP Texas 
    

6.54 
2:00:00 PM 

102 133 Ryan Smith & Trevor Duff Cetlla     6.44 2:33:00 PM 

103 
52 

Kevin Abernathy & Cooper 
Abernathy 

The Stronghold 
Companies     

6.44 
1:44:00 PM 

104 
123 

Rowdy Slaughter & Dalton 
Varnado 

Bison Specialty Services     6.30 5:45:36 AM 

105 172 Robert Bradford & Erik Ringo Wyatt Field Service     
6.30 

1:17:00 PM 

106 
165 

Kevin Wolford & Slade 
Nunnally 

  
    

6.28 
1:31:00 PM 

107 98 Butch Weiner & Herb Lutz Techstar     6.27 2:57:00 PM 



108 
121 Derek Parish & Chris Castilaw 

G&G Enterprises 
Construction Corp 

    6.27 2:53:00 PM 

109 230 Mike Trahan & Celeste Cormier       
6.17 

2:30:00 PM 

110 
69 

Wayne Havard & Andrea 
Havard 

Golden Pass LNG 
    

6.13 
2:30:00 PM 

111 116 Ray Olvey & Richard Luper Sage Enviro Tech LTD     6.07 1:36:00 PM 

112 
168 

Shawn Veniskry & Jennifer 
Veniskry 

MMR Group 
    

6.04 
2:26:00 PM 

113 228 Rick Goodman & Tom Sawyer       
5.89 

2:38:00 PM 

114 208 Quentin Dicap & Anna Jackson PCI 0 0 
5.84 

1:22:00 PM 

115 221 Brad Deal & Jeremy Smith       
5.79 

2:59:00 PM 

116 231 Chad Coleman & Jason Bridges       
5.76 

2:37:00 PM 

117 
65 

Jacob Hughes & Lindon 
Hightower 

Versa Integrity Group 
    

5.67 
2:38:00 PM 

118 122 Jeff Bryan Valero     5.33 12:10:00 PM 

119 113 Chase Garrett & Roy Ellerbe Master Tech Services     4.75 2:42:00 PM 

120 
186 

Chris Gonzales & Robert 
Gonzales 

  
    

4.64 
1:41:00 PM 

121 
157 

Austin Proffitt & Gavin 
Lovelace 

  
    

4.47 
2:39:00 PM 

122 125 Paul Proctor & Austin Broussin Bison Specialty Services     4.46 2:02:00 PM 

123 150 David Reck & Keegan Reck       
4.14 

2:20:00 PM 



124 
81 John Wallace & Marc Pearce 

Wyatt Field Service 
Company 

    4.13 12:12:00 PM 

125 173 Eric Varnell & Brandon White Wyatt Field Service     
4.01 

2:20:00 PM 

126 209 Carla Ticuit & Daisy Brumley PCI     
3.79 

2:11:00 PM 

127 
174 

Charlie Simmons & Nicholas 
Bordelon 

Wyatt Field Service 
  0 

3.73 
12:37:00 PM 

128 
93 

Kevin Westmoreland & Eric 
Dubose 

Golden Pass LNG     3.63 2:45:00 PM 

129 
61  Kevin Parkhill & Cody Parkhill 

Turn2 Specialty 
Companies     

3.22 
1:07:00 PM 

130 
100 

Raymond Bourgeois & Jeffrey 
Howard 

Golden Pass LNG     2.35 12:51:00 PM 

 


